

BOX ASSIGNMENTS	102636063
OMEN DATENITO & DAT ADDINIC	านหถอดดบตอ

ONLY PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS.	PAT. APPLNS. & PATENTS <u>ONLY</u>		
17.16.63	rademarks, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Ti	rademarks, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
SIR: Please record the attached original document or copy ther	reof on which the particulars are:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (assignor(s)):	, i		
Venkatesan SHANMUGAM Mohammed Moin HUSSA	AINI Scott David WOLLENWEBER		
Michael George BONNER	AINI Scott David WOLLENWEBER 02/0		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []yes	[A]no		
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assig	gnee(s)):		
GE Medical Systems Global T	Technology Co., LLC		
Address: 3000 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53	188		
Country: U.S.			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []yes [X]no			
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
[X] Assignment Execution Date(s): 12/10/03			
[] Merger [] Change of Name	[] Verified Translation		
[] Security Agreement [] Other			
4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: 12/1			
4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on add	itional sheet(s) attached? []yes [X]no		
10755714			
A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor	B. Patent No(s). First Inventor		
(series code/serial number) if not in Item 1	if not in Item 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: = Total <u>1</u>		
concerning document should be maried.	7. Amount of fee enclosed:		
TYLER MADDRY, ESQ.	Above Total x \$40 = \$40.00		
Hunton & Williams	8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge		
1900 K Street, NW, Suite 1200	insufficiency to Deposit Account number		
Washington, D.C. 20006-1109	070845 (Access Code 7197)		
(see telephone number below)	(1200000 (1200000 00000) 15 1)		
5.5 Atty. Dkt. 60497.000016			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.			
<u></u>			
[1	10. Total number of pages		
4	including this cover sheet 6		
Tylu Maddy	(Do NOT file dup. Cover sheet		
Signature Attornovy Tylor Modday			
Attorney: Tyler Maddry Reg. No. 40,074 Date: I	Dagambar 16, 2002		
	December 16, 2003 955-1964 Fax: 202-778-2201		
Augroce 180/IIII	733-1704 Fax. 202-110-2201		

12/30/2003 DBYRNE 00

00000291 070845 10735714

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 014826 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Venkatesan SHANMUGAM at 1029 N. Jackson Street #1210, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202; Mohammed Moin HUSSAINI at 203 S Chester Street, Baltimore, MD 21231; Scott David WOLLENWEBER at 242 Scottsdale Drive, Advance, North Carolina 27006; and Michael George BONNER at 2651 North Harding Blvd., Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53226, hereby sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices at 3000 N. Grandview Blvd., Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMAGE PROCESSING Attorney Docket No. 60497.000016 GE Docket No. 131453

signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 014826 FRAME: 0177

Venkatesan SHANMUGAM	
5. Variosm Date:	12/10/2003
State of Wisconsin SS:	
County of warkes im	
This 10 day of December, 20 on named Venkatesan SHANMUGAM to me persented the foregoing assignment, who acknows ame of his own free will for the purposes there	onally known as the individual who owledged to me that he executed the
Seal	(Notary Public)

Mohammed Moin HUSSAINI	
Mohummed Mon Hussani	Date: Dec. 11 2003
State of Maryland City County of BAHIMORE	SS:
This 1 day of December named Mohammed Moin HUSSAIN	, 20 <u>つう</u> , before me personally came the above NI to me personally known as the individual who t, who acknowledged to me that he executed the rposes therein set forth.
Seal _	Carlisa A Simmons (Notary Public)

Scott David WOLLENWEBE	R		
but David Wollands	Date: 11-0cc 2003		
State of North Carolina	ss: 321-52-2485		
County of Forsyth			
This // k day of <u>Oecenhor</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 3, before me personally came the above named Scott David WOLLENWEBER to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
VICKI E. WARD Notary Public	Will & Ward		
Forsyth County State of North Carolina My Commission Expires 6-25-05	(Notary Public)		

Attorney Docket No. 60497.000016 GE Docket No. 131453

Michael George BONNER
mmi pm Date: 12/1/2003
State of WIS CONS IN SS:
County of WALKESH A
This <u>[1]</u> day of <u>december</u> , 2003, before me personally came the above named Michael George BONNER to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal
(Notary Public)